Emergency Zoom Teleconference Meeting of the Town Board, Town of Yorktown held on Monday, June 8, 2020 held in Yorktown Heights, New York 10598.

Present: Matthew J. Slater, Supervisor

Thomas P. Diana, Councilman Edward A. Lachterman, Councilman

Vishnu V. Patel, Councilman Alice E. Roker, Councilwoman

Also Present: Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk

Adam Rodriguez, Interim Town Attorney

### TOWN BOARD MEETING

Supervisor Matthew Slater called the meeting to order.

#### **PLEDGE**

Supervisor Matt Slater led the Pledge of Allegiance.

# AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSMIT A HOME RULE REQUEST FORM AND COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION TO THE HOME RULE COUNSEL OF THE NEW YORK STATE SENATE AND NEW YORK STATE ASSEMBLY

### **RESOLUTION #187**

Upon motion made by Councilman Thomas Diana, seconded by Councilman Edward Lachterman,

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown believes that leasing space on the sports field fences at Legacy Field and Granite Knolls Sports Complex for advertising purposes would enhance the health, general prosperities and economic welfare of the people of the Town of Yorktown;

WHEREAS, the revenues generated from said advertising would be used solely for the care of said parks and fields;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown hereby issues this Home Rule request, effective as of June 8, 2020 in support and passage of Assembly Bill A.10012/Senate Bill S.7845.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to transmit a home rule request form and a copy of this resolution to the home rule counsel of the state senate and state assembly.

Voting	Aye
Voting	Aye
	Voting Voting Voting

Resolution was thereupon declared adopted.

## ADJOURN MEETING

Upon motion made by Councilman Lachterman, seconded by Councilman Diana, the Town Board meeting was adjourned.

DIANA L. QUAST, TOWN CLERK TOWN OF YORKTOWN CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK

June 8, 2020 1